ORIGINAL IN HINDI
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CONSUMER AFFAIRS, FOOD & PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION
DEPARTMENT OF FOOD AND PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.1547
TO BE ANSWERED ON 4™ DECEMBER, 2024
ONE NATION ONE RATION CARD
11547. SHRI RAMVIR SINGH BIDHURI:

Will the Minister of CONSUMER AFFAIRS, FOOD AND PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION
ITHIHET TG, @RI 3R "rdsite faawr @5t be pleased to state:

(a) the quota of ration allocated to each State of the country under the 'One Nation One Ration card' scheme;

(b) whether the Government of Delhi regularly draws its designated quota of ration under the said scheme; and

() if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE FOR MINISTRY OF CONSUMER AFFAIRS,
FOOD & PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION
(SHRIMATI NIMUBEN JAYANTIBHAI BAMBHANIYA)

(a): The Department of Food & Public Distribution (DFPD) has implemented portability of ration cards under One Nation One Ration Card (ONORC) across the country. Since the inception of ONORC, more than 156 Crore portability transactions have been recorded. DFPD allocates additional food grains, every quarter, to States/UTs under ONORC, for the distribution of food grains to beneficiaries from other States/UTs. The information on additional allocation of food grains under ONORC during the years 2023-2024 and 2024-2025, State/UT wise, is attached as Annexure-1.


(b) & (c): The Government of Delhi regularly draws its designated quota, as allocated under
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ONORC. The allocation and lifting of food grains in respect of Delhi, for FY 2023-24 and FY

2024-25 (up to 25.11.2024) is below:

55800.209

Period AMlocation by DFPD to Delhi (MT)| Foodgrains lifted by
Delhi (MT)
April 2023 to June 2023 13828.543 13812.310
July 2023 to September 2023 19840.764 19839.970
October 2023 to December 2023 21327.970 21324.360
January 2024 to March 2024 25535.210 25530.610
Total FY 2023-24 80532.487 80507.250
April 2024 to June 2024 27087.980 27059.850
July 2024 to Sept 2024 28712.229 28304.589
_ (upto 25.11.2024)
Total FY 2024-25 55364.439

(upto 25.11.2024)
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ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (a) OF UNSTARRED QUESTION
NO.1547 FOR ANSWER ON 04.12.2024 IN THE LOK SABHA

(Fig. in MTs)

Allocation of foodgrains under 'One Nation One Ration Card'
Name of For FY 2023-24 [For FY 2024-25 (up to 25.11.2024)
sl Rice [Wheat TOTAL [Rice Wheat [TOTAL
ANDAMAN &
INICOBAR 2.870 0.398 3.268 1.495 0.384 1.879
[ISLANDS
ARUNACHAL
PRADESH 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.025 0.000 0.025
CHANDIGARH 0.000 0.830 0.830 0.000, 0.000 0.000
DADAR &
INAGAR HAVELI
AND DAMAN & 1346.695 139.607 1486.302 . 997.523 101.226| 1098.749
DIU .
DELHI 32212.995 48319.492 80532.487 22196.820 33603.390| 55800.210
GOA 225.412 0.000 225.412 213.994 0.000f 213.994
GUJARAT 1385.076 1133.244 2518.320 914.662 816.107| 1730.769
HARYANA 0.000 13168.974 13168.974 0.000| 7244.440| 7244.440
HIMACHAL
PRADESH 928.046 1320.744 2248.790 1043.222| 484.502| 1527.724
JAMMU AND '
K ASHMIR 486.178 198.586 684.764 153.573 513.237| 666.810
KERALA 181.659 40.658 222.317 204.186 43.253| 247.439
LADAKH 2.106 2.611 4.717 0.691 2.795 3.486
MARARABHIRA 5314.431 2989.367 8303.798 2568.840| 4138.740| 6707.580
MEGHALAYA 3.471 0.000 3.471 1.490 0.000 1.490
MIZORAM 2.853 0.000 2.853 0.000 0.000 0.000
PUDUCHERRY 2.580 0.000 2.580 0.000 0.000 0.000
PUNJAB 0.000 106.950 106.950 0.000| 210.655| 210.655
RAJASTHAN 0.000 2097.786 2097.786 0.000 497.781| 497.781
SIKKIM 18.291 0.000 18.291 13.561 0.000 13.561
TAMIL NADU 13.263 0.553 13.816 0.000 0.000 0.000
TELANGANA 709.639 0.000 709.639 657.481 0.000| 657.481
TRIPURA 94.610 0.000 94.610 15.921 0.000 15.921
UTTARAKHAND 609.125 373.334 982.459 782.692 122.972  905.664
WEST BENGAL 92.990 0.000 92.990 242.106 0.000| 242.106
TOTAL 43632.290 69893.134| 113525.424 30008.282| 47779.482| 77787.764
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